EK-RK 1 1 D-OP-00 1
R K 1 1 - D  and R K 1 1 - E
moving head disk drive
controller user's manual
digital equipment corporation maynard, massachusetts
1st Edition, September 1976
Copyright @ 1976 by Digital Equipment Corporation
The material in this manual is for informational

1.5 SPECIFICATIONS
Table 1-2 specifies the RK11 parameters in the areas of environmental limits, logic format, timing format, and power
requirements, and sets forth model designations.
1.6 RELATED DOCUMENTS
Table 1-3 lists software and hardware documents that pertain to the RK11 Controller.
Table 1-2
Specifications
Category
--
Environmental Limits
Temperature :
Relative Humidity:
Vibration/Shock:
Format
Drive Format:
Data Word Format:
Recording Method:
Data Transfer Path:
Parameters
60' to 1 10' F ambient (Operating)
20 to 80% without condensation (Operating)
To prevent data errors, extreme vibrations
should be avoided while the disk drives are
transferring data. (Operating)
1 Disk CartridgeIDisk Drive
203 Cylinders/Disk Drive
2 Disk Surfaces/Disk Drive
2 TracksICylinder
12 Sectors/Track
16-bit (RK11-D) or 18-bit (RK11-E) data word
256i = 400g Data Words/Sector
3072i = 60008 Data Words/Track
6 1 4,4001 Data Words/Surface
1 ,247,2321 Data Words/Disk Drive
Bit Density - Approximately 2200 bpi
Double Frequency
Unibus NPR
Table 1-3
Related Documents
Software:
Disk Operating System Monitoi
Programmer's Handbook
Title
Hardware :
PDP-11 Peripherals None
Handbook
RK05 Disk Drive Maintenance Manual DEC-00-HRK05 -C-D
(Also the related PDP-11 System and Processor manuals used
with the RK11 Controller.)
Number
I
C H A P T E R  2
INSTALLATION
2.1 INTRODUCTION
The RK11 Controller system configuration depends on the number of disk drives used in a particular disk drive
system. Each RK11 can interface up to  eight disk drives. The first four disk drives are housed in one cabinet; the
additional disk drives are housed in a second cabinet. Each cabinet contains the power controls for the associated
disk drives and all necessary cabling. The RK11 Controller options (RK11-D and RK11-E) are jumper selectable on
the RK11 modules (Paragraph 2.4). For details regarding disk drive installation, refer to the RKOS Disk Drive
Maintenance Manual. DEC-00-HRK05-C-D.
2.2 POWER REQUIREMENTS
Power is supplied to the RK11 Controller by the +5 V power supply for the mounting box in which it is positioned.
For an RK11 mounted in a BA11 Mounting Box (PDP-11/20), power is supplied via a PDP-11 system power cable,
which plugs into slot A3 of the system unit. For PDP-11/35, PDP-11/40, and PDP-11/45 use, a special power cable is
supplied with the equipment.
2.3 CABLING REQUIREMENTS
Cabling requirements for the RK11 Controller include the Unibus cable connections and the disk drive cable (DR
BUS) connections (Figure 2-I), as well as power cabling in certain systems. Both the Unibus and the DR BUS use
BC 1 1 A cables.
The Unibus In cable plugs into slots A1 and Bl  of the system unit, and the Unibus Out cable plugs into slots A4 and
B4. If the system unit is mounted in a mounting box adjacent to other operating units utilizing the Unibus, Unibus